H2 R7IEEFi

H2 Series Parts Manual

SJIICK e

R &R BR 5 100%

JpEEs¢R(%/Machine frame & cover components

1.415%.




1.H5%. JMEEH 4/ Machine frame & cover components

FE | AFMS SR TR S Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CZZD Cz-12
1 304713 iR Panel 1 1
930000235 EtR(12mm) Panel (12mm) 1
2 201511025 EtRiEsT Panel Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
3 14713003 [l 7A] Panel thread guide 1 1 1
4 10113004 b5 Panel thread guide (right) 1 1 1
5 101511007 BEET SMIT1/64x40%6 Screw SM11/64x40x6 2 2 2
6 1411300400 INSEERERLA Small thread tension assay 1 1 1
6-1 | 13812066 o570 Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
6-2 | 13810008 INSELEREE Thread tension bolt 1 1 1
6-3 | 1212004 INSEER R Thread tension disk 2 2 2
6-4 | 11227001 IhNSegknsE Thread tension spring 1 1 1
6-5 | 138516019 I\SEERERIR g Thread tension nut 1 1 1
7 113514020 INEEEEIRET Set Screw 1 1 1
8 13512004 =K 3-hole thread guide 1 1 1
9 1471300100 A Thread tension assay 1 1 1
9-1 | T47N530001 SeskiseT Thread tension Screw 1 1 1
9-2 | 141516013 SeEER Thread tension nut 1 1 1
9-3 | 14227024 ek Thread tension spring 1 1 1
9-4 | 10112006 FALRR Tension releasing board 1 1 1
9-5 | 14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2 2 2
9-6 | 14727001 Pk Take-up spring 1 1 1
9-7 | 13513006 SE&EYSEE Thread tension retainer 1 1 1
9-8 | 135515002 SeLLiE T ERRET Screw 1 1 1
9-9 | 001050 0 B 0 Ring 14.5x1.5 1 1 1
9-10 | 1012007 SRR FRIIR Thread tension nut locking plate 1 1 1
10 136514002 1BET SMI15/64 X 28 Screw SM15/64 X 28 1 1 1
n 14712018 PHEEFFRHIRE Thread take-up lever cover 1 1 1
12 101511004 ¥86T SM3/16X28 X7 Screw SM3/16X28 X7 2 2 2
13 10122005 PR T 22 Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
14 | 135511047 TEHRIBET SM11/64x40 | Panel Screw SM11/64x40 2 2 2
15 14726001 FARET Thread release pin 1 1 1
6 13502018 N7 Thread release bar 1 1 1
17 13837002 A4-0182 FetRis A4-0182 trademark 1 1 1
8 1411300600 e ) Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
18-1 | 14516001 1BEF SM11/64x40 Nut SM11/64x40 1 1 1
18-2 | 11413022 TR Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
18-3 | 13601006 SespiseT Screw 1 1 1
18-4 | 10112005 SR Thread tension disk 2 2 2
18-5 | 11427006 I\ Spring 1 1 1
18-6 | 138516019 I\eekRiRg Thread tension nut 1 1 1
19 101512001 JEMRSZHE Base plate pillar 4 4 4
20 100968 H5 H155 H5 frame 1 1 1
21 100767 IEZin Base plate 1 1 1
22-1 | 13515002 ¥R Slide plate 1 1 1
22-2 | 13512007 HENE Slide plate spring 1 1 1
22-3 | 101S1019 $EET SM3/32x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32x56 L=2 2 2 2
23 | 1473100100 e ezl Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
24 | 114511003 FrE R SLBET Screw 3 3 3
25 11419001 7] Thread cutter 1 1 1
26 | 114511015 1B5T SM9/64x40 =6 | SCREW SM9/64x40 L=6 2 2 2
27 | 13522001 RIS 2(19) Rubber plug(19) 1 1 1




§hEE 4%/ Machine frame & cover components

1 l*ﬂ%‘




1.05%. JME&ELEE/Machine frame & cover components

FS | AEMS R SR £ Number

NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CzzD CzZ-12
28 13522002 ERIEET2E(p11.8) Rubber plug (¢1.8) 1 1 1
29 13513010 Task Nest less e-device 1 1 1
30 101517002 BRET SM11/64x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=5 2 2 2
31 13515001 R Needle plate 1 1

13615003 £HR(12mm) Needle plate(12mm) 1

32 | 10151005 53] Screw 1 1 1
33 | 11422062 OE g Gland 1 1 1
34 | 101511025 1B5T SMT1/64x40x7 Screw SMT1/64x40x7 2 2 2
35 13512001 oS Beadier pedestal 1 1 1
36 13811060 RS E Motor insulation shield 1 1 1
37 1363303000 SeER{FRREEHN, Motor 1 1 1
38 w02004 TSI Spring washer 4 4 4
39 H8ET M5x70 Screw M5x70 4 4 4
40 1473304200 THASHEIER S Machine electric control 1 1 1
41 | 114513001 85T M5x20 Screw M5x20 1 1 1
42 136513001 BBET M5x35 Screw M5x35 3 3 3




2. Pt AH/Main shaft & thread take-up components




2. FinbkZ 53484 /Main shaft & thread take-up components

FS | 2345 B THEA & Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description (4 CZzD CZ-12
1 14702004 L Main shaft 1 1 1
2 10122012 i Rubber plug 1 1 1
3 10108003 Hi=EE Shaft washer 1 1 1
4 101515002 25T SM1/4x40%6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 2 2 2
5 13603023 HispthE Main shaft bushing front 1 1 1
6 13503017 LimehihE Main shaft bushing, middle 1 1 1
7 135515006 1B5T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
8 14703018 HimEE Main shaft bushing back 1 1 1
9 13522010 iEimE REAE Bushing back oil seal assay 1 1 1
10 304714 B Capstan 1 1 1
n $10009 EENHCIRET M6X8 Capstan Screw M6x8 2 2 2
12 1353800200 | PeeesFeAH Thread take-up assay 1 1 1
12-1 | 101511005 FHEIREERSLIBS] | Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 L
12-2 13505002 SHFFiEsL Needle bar connection 1 1 1
12-3 | 101517001 PR RRIEET (55 Screw 1 1 1
12-4 13505003 SHRER Needle bar connecting rod 1 1 1
12-5 10124001 PR R Needle bearing 1 1 1
12-6 13504002 PREEFFRRAE Thread take-up crank 1 1 1
12-7 13538004 PREEFF Thread take-up rod 1 1 1
12-8 13538003 PEFATE Thread take-up bushing 1 1 1
12-9 13538002 B ErT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1 1
12-10 | 13502003 AT Pin 1 1 1
13 | 135515009 1B5T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 T 1 T
14 14704013 SHTREE Needle bar crank 1 1 1
15 101515007 $26T SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1
16 | 101515007 B5T SM1/4x40%8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 L
17 | 101515004 B5T SMo/32x28x16 | SCrew SM9/32x28x16 1 1 1
18 135511002 #2£T SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
19 14703006 ST HEE Needle bar upper bushing 1 1 1
20 10122013 T LW EBEE Upper bushing rubber plug 1 1 1
21 13503007 SHTFFE Needle bar lower bushing 1 1 1
22 | 14735001 IREHES BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL 1 1 1
23 | 13602002 EHIT Needle bar 1 1 L
24 13513011 SHRTEIR Needle bar thread ring 1 1 1
25 13517001 HEHDPx17 23#) Needle(DPx17 23#) 1 1 1
26 101511006 $EET SM1/8x44 =45 | Screw SM1/8x44 L=45 1 1 1
27 13609001 paeetc Slider trough 1 1 1
28 11409001 SHFEsL Rt Connection Slider 1 1 1
29 101511008 EHh e RET Slider guide rail Screw 2 2 2
30 | 101511005 IBET SM11/64x40x8 | SCrew SM11/64x40x8 2 2 2
31 10112003 )=y Washer 1 1 1
32 13523001 Eih Qil felt for needle bar 1 1 1
33 $10035 $25T M5x8 Screw M5x8 2 2 2
34 114723001 EHT LISEE Oil felt for needle bar 1 1 1
35 HO03001 SRR 15 Washer 1 1 1
36 | 40511001 e Wire clip 2 2 2




3. E¥l9AH/Presser bar components




3.[E#}934H{%/Presser bar components

Fs NEHS BFR TR & Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CZzD CZ-12
1 14711005 ERIRE Presser foot wrench 1 1 1
2 101511008 185] SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
3 001009 0 AUFE 4.5X1.8 0-ring 4.5X1.8 1 1 1
4 13510004 FESFHEFHNE Presser bar lifting cam 1 1 1
5 1351201200 R FHTAT (D) B Knee lifter lever (left)assay 1 1 1
5-1 | 13512014 IR THAAT Knee lifter rod 1 1 1
5-2 135511027 15T SM3/16%28 Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
5-3 | 13551026 1B5T SMT1/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
5-4 | 13512013 EESIRFHTAF L) Knee lifter lever (left) 1 1 1
5-5 | 13510005 /NG el Tension releasing cam 1 1 1
6 14726007 NS Ension releasing cam melt 1 1 1
7 13526005 (] Pin for spring 1 1 1
8 13527010 BEEFHIIT (G Presser spring 1 1 1
9 | M47NS30003 BRET MI5xT Screw M15x1 1 1 1
10 14709002 AERETeE Guide bushing 1 1 1
n 135516003 BERF M15x1 Nut M15x1 1 1 1
12| 13512016 FEESIRFHTHT Knee lifter lever 1 1 1
13 | 135270M S Presser spring 1 1 1
14 114709001 EEA TSR Presser bar lifting bracket 1 1 1
15 30122022 RIS Gasket 1 1 1
16 13502019 EEFF Presser bar 1 1 1
17 13503013 EEFTHE Presser bar bushing 1 1 1
18 101515006 PBET SMI15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
19 | 101511008 1B5T SMT1/64x40x8 Screw SMI1/64x40x8 1 1 1
20 14713002 by thread guide 1 1 1
21 101511009 ¥RET SM9/64x40x10.5 Screw SM9/64x40x10.5 1 1 1
22 13528007 INERNEETHR R Washer 1 1 1
23 13512017 aEi=0A| Defend hook 1 1 1
24 13516001 INEH Presser foot complete 1 1
13516005 INERD Presser foot complete 1
25 135512002 15T SMI15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
26 | 13512015 EESIRFHTAG) Knee lifter lever (right) 1 1 1
27 | 135511027 85T SM3/16x28 Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
28 13514020 BRET SM11/64%x40 Screw SM11/64x40 1 1 1
29 135530005 18ET SM5/16x28 Screw SM5/16x28 1 1 1
30 1147NS16001 12f3 SM5/16x28 Nut SM5/16x28 1 1 1
31 14727012 THEE R Presser spring 1 1 1




4. E¥94H{4/Feed mechanism components




452444934844/ Feed mechanism components

FS | aEMs &R TR 508 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CZZD CZ-12
1 1350501500 EAETAY Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1 1 1
1-1 135515007 A EOIRET Screw 3 3 3
1-2 13510003 EfryEe Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1
1-3 13505005 ETET Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1
1-4 13505006 SHRVETSEM Feed regulator connecting rod 1 1 1
1-5 13526001 R REEE Walking foot crank short pin 1 1 1
1-6 13504004 EARRREE) Feed rocker shaft crank  assembly 1 1 1
1-7 101511025 1825T SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
1-8 409511021 1BET SM11/64x40x14 Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1
1-9 13505024 RARESIERT Connecting short link 2 2 2
1-10 13505023 BHARERT Crank long link 2 2 2
11 | 13502015 TR Hinge pin 1 1 1
1-12 | 201511007 25T SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1
1-13 20151012 #26T SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1
1-14 13504007 HHEEES R Needle pitch adjusting link 1 1 1
1-15 209514008 18T SMT1/64x40%4.5 Screw SM11/64x40x4.5 1 1 1
1-16 13502014 BHAREFT 8 Crank connecting pin 1 1 1
1-17 13526003 RRIEAT AT Crank connecting pin 1 1 1
2 13510002 SHRE ST Hinge pin 1 1 1
3 13528002 N PRES B Thrust collar 1 1 1
4 N350500200 | $4TFEMFAH Connecting rod assembly 1 1 1
4-1 | 135515007 25T SMT1/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
4-2 13510001 BF Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1
4-3 13505001 BRERF Connecting rod 1 1 1
5 13502009 A F AR RSESH Hinge pin 1 1 1
6 201511026 125] SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 2 2 2
7 13504019 TR AREHE Feed lifting rock shaft crank(right) 1 1 1
8 105511019 BET SMT1/64x40 L=13 | SCrew SM11/64x40 L=13 1 1 1
9 13502016 SHEES RS | Adiusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
10 13502017 SHEETEEERIEN(R) | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft pin 1 1 1
11 114511004 $BET SMT1/64x40x18 Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1
12 13602003 174 Feed rocker shaft 1 1 1
13 10108003 ATF. EhihEE Thrust collar assay 2 2 2
14 101515002 1825T SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 4 4 4
15 13603024 EARETHE Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1
16 135515009 18ET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
17 HO3001 A PR R Retaining ring 2 2 2
18 10151018 PRET SM1/8x40 L=6 Screw SM1/8x40 L=6 2 2 2
19 13514001 EEF Feed dog 1 1
13614003 EFRF(12MM) Feed dog(12MM) 1
20 13504003 TFERRHIE Feed crank assembly 1 1 1
21 13502005 FERRNHRR G Feed bar shaft 1 1 1
22 13528004 LR Washer 1 1 1
23 101511008 B25T SM11/64x40%8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
24 101511016 124T SM3/16x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16x28 L=14 2 2 2
25-1 | 1350700300 | ZFzBsAHE Feed bar assembly 1 1 1
25-1-1 | 13502029 TFBRITERES Feed pin 1 1 1




4. EFl9B{%/Feed mechanism components




432414934814/ Feed mechanism components

S NEWE =i TiHEA 24 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description 4 CzZzD CZ-12
25-1-2 | 13509007 B Slider 1 1 L
25-1-3 | 13528009 Er )=y washer 1 1 1
25-1-4 | 13507001 oFsa Feed bar assembly 1 1 1
25-2 | 13505004 BFX Feed forked connection 1 1
13505018 FAFR (12mm) Feed forked connection(12mm) 1
26 409511021 BF Y 22T Screw 1 1 1
27 13602004 AT Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1 1
28 135515008 TR ELRET Screw 1 1 1
29 13528006 g Washer 2 2 2
30 13603005 FEFEHE Bushing for feed rock shaft(right) 1 1 1
31 13522014 B (919.5) Rubber plug(¢19.5) 1 1 1
32 1350201 SHEERES Hinge pin for feed regulator 1 1 1
33 13503026 SHBRERTE Feed regulator bushing 1 1 1
34 13509003 $EERE Feed regulator 1 1 1
13509003 StEEEE(12mm) Feed regulator(12mm)
35 | 101ST1020 BET SMT1/64x40 | SCrew SM11/64x40 L=10.5 1 1 L
36 135511009 $£T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
37 1350401400 BlagIRiErTaARE | Slide block pin 1 1 1
37-1 13504006 (BIAEIR/EFTRRAR Inverted seam lever crank 1 1 1
37-2 13502012 BREIT R R Operating rod crank roller pin 1 1 1
37-3 | 13509006 B Roller column 1 1 1
37-4 | 13509010 HE Washer 1 1 1
38 13502013 B4R F 40 Reverse feed lever shaft 1 L 1
39 13527007 iR Spring for feed crank 1 1
13527016 phARREEE(12mm) Spring for feed crank(12mm) 1
40 135515014 #86T SMI5/64x28 | SCrew SM15/64x28 1 1 1
41 0om37 0 BUE $6.3x1.8 0-ring 6.3x1.8 1 1 1
42 301763 BEERE Reverse feed lever 1 1 1
43 135511022 125 SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1
44 101511022 14T Dial screw SM3/16x28x18 1 1 1
45 1471100200 St Needle pitch dial 1 1
1471100200 £HIEAZ(12mm) Needle pitch dial (12mm) 1
46 14212068 SHiERgE Feed regulator key-press 1 1 1
47 2326008 s Stopper pin 1 1 1
48 11427034 1EEhsRsE Spring for stopper pin 1 1 1
49 13527009 SHiRREE Dial spring for key-press 1 1 1
50 001046 0 BIFE $9.5%2.5 0-ring®9.5%x2.5 2 2 2
51 136530004 SHEEETIEAT Feed regulator screw bar 1 1 1
52 135515006 _itchEiRET Pin bushing 1 1 1
53 11350500100 EAIAFEMRH | Rocker shaft connecting rod assy 1 1 1




5. EiXElERHt/Upper feed Parts




5. FiZ$}ER{t/Upper feed Parts

S NS =g TiHEA 24 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description 4 CzZzD CZ-12
1 11470500200 TEFFRME Connecting rod assembly 1 1
1350502600 AR (4.5mm) Connecting rod(4.5mm) 1
11 101515007 BBET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 2 2 2
1-2 114710001 ERFHBR RS Eccentric wheel 1 1
14710003 ERIFHBE R %S (4.5mm) Eccentric wheel(4.5mm) 1
1-3 | HO3061 iR MY 24 Retaining ring 24 1 1
SR RY ) 26 Retaining ring 26 1
1-4 1470500300 ERFNBE Connecting rod widget 1 1
1470500800 ZERF/NBEE(4.5mm) Connecting rod widget(4.5mm) 1
1-4-1 | 114703001 EFHEIFTE Bushing 1 1 1
1-4-2 | 14705001 EFHERF Lifting link 1 1 1
1-5 135520006 185T M6x0.75 Screw M6x0.75 1 1 1
1-6 | 13528008 HE Washer 1 1 1
1-7 | 13504013 BRI NEFET RhiE Presser lifting shaft 1 1 1
1-8 NO2001 7R M6X0.75 Hex nut M6X0.75 1 1 1
1-9 135511035 BBET SM1/4x24 Screw SM1/4x24 1 1 1
2 13603014 B ERRETHHEE Presser lifting shaft back bushing 1 1 1
3 135515008 185T SM15/64x28x6 Screw SM15/64x28x6 3 3 3
4 13603028 B ERHETHHE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
5 13603013 EERIETHARTE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
6 135530007 185 SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
7 135516006 183 SM9/32x28 Nut SM9/32x28 2 2 2
8 13512018 EEREERET 2R Lifting presser bracket for spring 1 1 1
9 | 101511008 257 SMT1/64x40%8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 4 4 4
10 14727013 EERNE R Lifting presser spring 1 1 1
n 1350202100 AT RESH Presser spring guide 1 1 1
1-1 13502026 JE EFF A ST Presser spring guide rod 1 1 1
1-2 | 13502027 EEFSEERTE Presser spring guide bushing 1 1 1
12 201511012 18T SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 4 4 4
13 11471201 BRI SR Lifting presser guide plate assembly 1 1 1
14 | 4025130M 85T SMI5/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
15 1420900400 1Btk EAE R AR Crank shaft complete assembly 1 1 1
15-1 | 1425300M 1Bt A B Crank shaft complete 1 1 1
15-2 | 14209004 HEE S E Slide block 1 1 1
15-3 | H05029 FFORE Split ring 1 1 1
16 13504020 ERIBESNEIERE Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
17 1628005 F X EEIBETHE Washer 1 1 1
18 135516005 18FF SM1/4x24 Nut SM1/4x24 1 1 1
19 1350401500 ERFH P EhiEE A Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
19-1 | N3602001 EBIFHBR Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
19-2 | 13526007 EEs Taper pin 1 1 1
19-3 | 13504009 ERIFHpREIREE Pressure foot lifting shaft 1 1 1
20 135516004 1BEF SM1/4x40 Nut SM1/4x40 2 2 2
21 13505027 ERIEE EARIEAT (i) | Presser feed crank link 1 1 1
22 135520012 12£T SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
23 10124001 B Needle bearing 4 4 4
24 | 13509004 BT ERSAIR Lifting presser plate 1 1 1
25 1147NS30002 R R S Guide shaft 1 1 1
26 13508004 12T E SR Needle of bearing 1 1 1




5. EiXElERHt/Upper feed Parts




5. Fi%$)ER(4%/Upper feed Parts

Fs ~EHS R TR 208 Number
NO. Part NO. PartName Description cz CZzZD CZ-12
27 P03035 M ERES 3X8 Spring round pin3X8 2 2 2
28 T47NS20001 $2£T SM1/4x40x7 Screw SM1/4x40x7 1 1 1
29 101511001 185T SM3/16X28 L=9 Screw SM3/16X28 L=9 1 1 1
30 13526006 BRI AT Pin 1 1 1
31 13505030 EEMY AT (InGm&) | Fork lever 1 1 1
32 135520012 BBET SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
33 135520014 25T SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
34 13505028 1R ERMEAT (EhiR) Link of walking foot 1 1 1
35 W02002 HE 4 Washer 2 2 2
36 13601015 1R ERIFTEE Holder for walking foot bar 1 1 1
37 116511005 2ET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 2 2 2
38 114712020 T ERLEEER Lifting presser sway crank guide pin 1 1 1
39 114708001 ERLEIT ER SR Shim 2 2 2
40 13501006 1 ERIFF Presser rod guide 1 1 1
41 135511030 25T SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
42 13516002 1EER Walking foot 1 1
13516006 1EER Walking foot 1
43 147NS20002 185 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
44 | 114704001 TERMEE pAR(Inghi&) | Presser feed crank 1 1 1
45 13508008 ERMEEhRTHE Presser swing shaft front bushing (left) 1 1 1
46 135515004 HBET SM1/4x40x4 Screw SM1/4x40x4 2 2 2
47 13508009 =EE Shaft washer 1 1 1
48 13502023 TERNER Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
49 | 11472200200 IERE e Oil seal 1 1 1
50 13503014 RS h T P.rels.s‘er swing middle shaft bushing 1 1 1
51 13504023 TERIERN SRR Presser swing crank(right) 1 1 1
52 | 4025130M 1BET SM15/64x28x18 | Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
53 135520005 18ET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
54 13505014 B ERIAOEFF Presser swing crank(right)rod 1 1 1
55 135520004 KT RIS Pin 1 1 1
56 | 13504022 ()] Feed rocker shaft crank middle 1 1 1
57 101511025 BRET SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
58 N6S11005 BRET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 1 1 1
59 Ww01002 M3 gh - Washer 1 1 1




6.5EH2ER%/Hook components

12

28

w

N
N

W)

o

(@

f(@\ i

O

(—( €=

—-—
w

@

o

6
(c,_.
=S

Qb

A
&

o
&

9‘) o
o—px/9
§

23

<
=




6.5EHEER%/Hook components

Fe | nEmMs =1 TR 28 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CzZzD CZ-12
1 13502002 dh Upright shaft 1 1 1
2 13525001 it Gear assembly 1 1 1
3 101515007 BRET SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 8 8 8
4 | 13525002 IR ) Gear 1 1 1
5 | 13525003 Rl Pinion 1 1 L
6 | 13525004 IR (T) Gear 1 1 1
7 13503018 I=AhihE( ) Bushing upper 1 1 1
8 13503019 UREhEHES(R) Up ring shaft bushing lower 1 1 1
9 135515008 BRET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
10 | 10818502 wWOERG Hook assembly 1 1 1
1 | 10818507 I Bobbin 1 1 1
12 10818001 ESER) Hook assembly (with tail) 1 1 1
13 | 13502007 T Hook driving shaft 1 1 1
14 | 10123003 T Oil wick 1 1 1
15 | 135520007 185] SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1
16 13503009 THERGE Bushing front 1 1 1
17 135520008 $BET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
18 | 13527005 hEET Spring 1 1 1
19 10108002 T E Thrust shrink collar 1 1 1
20 101511012 B2ET SM11/64x40x4.8 Screw SM11/64x40x4.8 2 2 2
21 13603025 THSihE Bushing rear 1 1 1
22 135515009 1BET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
23 13502008 FEE Plunger 1 1 1
24 13527006 Frgeames Plunger spring 1 1 1
25 13512009 Ry Guide plate 1 1 1
26 135511019 BRET SM15/64%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
27 13512010 FEMTENIA Rotating hook positioner 1 1 1
28 | 1011101 1257 Screw 1 1 1
29 | W02004 RIS T s Washer 1 1 1
30 13521001 ThHhE e il pipe for hook shaft bushing 1 1 1
31 10122015 S Plunger 1 1 1




7.;8i8. {HimEB{E/0il lubrication components

R-a3 lﬂa N am]




7588, (8ERHE/0il lubrication components

FS | Aaks R TR 24 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description 4 CzzD CzZ-12
1 1352000200 | smhZR4AEH Oil pump assembly 1 1 1
1-1 13502024 SRR Shaft for oil pump 1 1 1
1-2 | 13520001 SRR Oil pump 1 1 1
1-3 13525006 SRR/ Small gear for oil pump 1 1 1
1-4 | 13525005 SHEASR Big gear for oil pump 1 1 1
1-5 | 13512021 SRR Cover for oil pump 1 1 1
1-6 | 13512024 SHEER Oil pump Filter 1 1 1
1-7 | 13512022 SHEIEIR Adjusting plate for oil pump 1 1 1
1-8 | 13512023 SRR Sy Oil pump Filter cover 1 1 1
1-9 S02032 SHERAREIRIBET M3x6 Screw M3x6 2 2 2
1-10 | 135511037 1857 M3x10 Screw M3x10 3 3 3
2 105511019 PRET SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 3 3 3
3 1352100700 | 4gpieseRis 0Oil pipe complete for upper shaft 1 1 1
4 1362100100 T e AL Oil pipe for arm lower shaft 1 1 1
4-1 13621001 e Oil pipe for lower shaft 1 1 1
4-2 | 13636001 AL Lower shaft Hose connector 1 1 1
5 1351202400 | shskEEiRAE s Oil wick set plate complete 1 1 1
5-1 13512031 SHEEENR QOil line fixing plate 1 1 1
5-2 | 13521006 SREEERHE D) Oil line fixing plate oil pipe(short) 1 1 1
5-3 | 13521005 SHEEERHE () Oil line fixing plate oil pipe(long) 1 1 1
5-4 | 13523007 SHEEERHZ 0Oil line fixing plate oil line 1 1 1
5-5 | 101S01010 S &HERET SM9/64%x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
5-6 | 13534001 HEEES 0il line fixing hook 1 1 1
& | 101511010 5T SMO/64x40xT1 Screw SM9/64x40x11 2 2 2
7 101511004 18ET SM3/16X28 X7 Screw SM3/16X28 X7 1 1 1
8 305102 ISR Keep off plate 1 1 1
9 1472201 ISR E RS Keep off plate wool felt 1 1 1
10 101511001 1857 SM3/16X28x9 Screw SM3/16X28x9 8 8 8
n 304715 BER Side plate 1 1 1
12 14722006 EEREEn e Gasket 1 1 1
13 1011004 SHE Oil sight window 1 1 1
14 10122019 SHE O BUE 0-ring 1 1 1
15 13522008 7 2E(p25.5) Rubber plug(p25.5) 1 1 1
16 | 13522003 15 E72E(8.8) Rubber plug(¢8.8) 1 1 1
17 10122005 P IR A 2 Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
18 13522001 ERIER 2= (p19) Rubber plug (¢19) 1 1 1
19 | 13522005 7 2R(p5.7) Rubber plug(¢5.7) 2 2 2
20 14022013 A4S-0754 F|,28(p8.5) Rubber plug(p8.5) 1 1 1
21 12922001 7R (p12.5) Rubber plug(p12.5) 1 1 1
22 | 13522002 ERIEEZE(p11.8) Rubber plug(11.8) 1 1 L
23 201511014 1RET SM11/64X40 Screw SM11/64X40 1 1 1
24 13512025 EimEsk Pipe return pipe clamp 1 1 1
25 | 12921002 ERHE @3Xe4 Oil return pipe@3Xp4 1 1 1
26 | 13523003 By hES Oil felt 1 1 1
27 | 10423005 Shgk 2.5x260/2.5x290 Oil wick 1 1 1
28 13522004 2R (p27) Rubber plug(¢27) 1 1 1
29 112511014 BRET SM11/64x40%5.3 Screw SM11/64x40x5.3 2 2 2
30 | 13612023 = HE it Keep off plate 1 1 1




8. FFKeR4/Switch components




8.FFX4H{%/Switch components

B pEmMs &R TR 240 Number

= Part NO. Part Name Description cz CzZzD CzZ-12
1 1473000900 LED YT FF£4R14 Switch assembly 1 1 1

2 | 101s11004 1BET SM3/16X28 X7 Screw SM3/16X28 X7 2 2 2
3 | 40112091 SHEEEe QOil tube holder 1 1 1

4 | 10151001 L253) Screw 1 1 1

5 | 13628009 (BlAEERR kS Seals washer 1 1 1

6 | 302662 BIAZERRIEES Backstitch solenoid cover 1 1 1

7 | 101511001 HEET Screw 3 3 3




9. N :LB#E/Machine head accessories




9.#1:LH#8/Machine head accessories

FS | QEH4E &R TR 28 Number
NO. Part NO. Part Name Description cz CZzD CZ-12
1 115031022 A5-1311 B s Machine head cover 1 1 1
2 10131004 RETARS T (/)N Screw driver(small) 1 1 1
3 10131003 1BETHEF(Fh) Screw driver(middle) 1 1 1
4 20731047 18547] Screw driver(large) 1 1 1
5 13517002 5T DPx17 23#(FHF=) Needle(DPx17 23#) 10 10 10
6 10818501 ) Bobbin 2 2 2
7 1351203700 BiPR{ERE M Knee control limit frame 1 1 1
7-1 13512026 BEtEpR{ZE Knee lifter stop bracket 1 1 1
7-2 | 135515019 IRESIRAIE T IRE] M6 Screw M6 2 2 2
7-3 | NO1029 BB M6 Nut M6 2 2 2
7-4 | 135512003 IEIPRAIZRMBET M6B Screw M6 1 1 1
1350100900 ST AH Oil pan assembly 1 1 1
8 13501007 hEg Oil reservoir 1 1 1
9 101511028 HURMEET SM5/16x24x7 Screw SM5/16x24x7 1 1 1
10 001047 BURIBETHE Washer 1 1 1
n 13523006 SHER Gasket 1 1 1
12 13511006 PSSR FHRAT Knee press lifter rod 1 1 1
13 10131001 fiiR Magnet 1 1 1
14 20131038 /NS Oil pot 1 1 1
15 10122060 HiEgkE Rubber coat 2 2 2
6 1011203100 HiERE Hinge 2 2 2
17 | 113522001 LB E SR () Cushion(big) 2 2 2
18 | 10122022 HELBEERER(N) Cushion(small) 2 2 2
19 | 113511001 SHL(600mI)(104#) 0il bag (600ml)(10#) 1 1 1
20 11023100400 oAzt lad Spool stand complete 1 1 1
21 | 101m0m LAt Frame support bar 1 1 1
22 1351203800 IEERYNTR Joystick assembly 1 1 1
22-1 | 13512038 AR ESFT Bent rod 1 1 1
22-2 | 10112029 S anine Bell 1 1 1
22-3 | 10112030 RbRze Bell bracket 1 1 1
22-4 | 101512004 fifRZREEET MEXT Screw M6xT1 1 1 1
23 13502025 [y mnsi Hinge pin 1 1 1
24 | 13527014 S =tV Spring 1 1 1
25 | 10101008 RtbhasirassL Connector 1 1 1
26 101512003 84T M8 Screw M8 2 2 2
27 10122024 Rt Mat 1 1 1
28 HO5010 FO4E Split stop ring 1 1 1
29 | 11023001700 ER SRR Electric control pedal 1 1 1
703725 Bkt Packaging materials 1 1 1
30 1543100300 I ERT Pedal connecting rod 1 1 1
31 14712003 Open wrench 1 1 1

FORF4-10)




R ESK
LEARZE &S 7L Ik Ol e

(O} =MO)

P A By

'!’ .&“

*v—

@.«,._

ARBBERRNE ARROESHS RREHE SRR

400-8876-858
www.chinajack.com

\
ANRRHEROBRAE JACK TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
I IE AN IR REAIERER1008S No.1008, Donghai Road East, Jiaojiang District,
- s Taizhou city, Zhejiang, China
FiF D06~ 57 BETTY A58 bHlerven TEL:0086-576-88177788 88177789

FEI0085-516. 881 45P FAX:0086-576-88177758



